AO 120 (Rev. 08/10)

TO:

Mail Stop 8 Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

REPORT ON THE FILING OR DETERMINATION OF AN ACTION REGARDING A PATENT OR TRADEMARK

In Compliance filed in the U.S. Dist	ee with 35 U.S.C. § 290 and/or rict Court		l6 you are hereby strict of Califor		action has been on the following		
Trademarks or	Patents. (the patent ac	tion involves 35	U.S.C. § 292.):				
DOCKET NO. 2:16-cv-6099	DATE FILED 8/15/2016	U.S. DISTR	U.S. DISTRICT COURT Central District of California				
PLAINTIFF Fisher & Paykel Healthcare Limited			DEFENDANT ResMed Corp.				
PATENT OR TRADEMARK NO.	DATE OF PATENT OR TRADEMARK		HOLDER OF PATENT OR TRADEMARK				
1 8,443,807	5/21/2013	Fisher 8	Fisher & Paykel Healthcare Limited				
2 8,479,741	7/9/2013	Fisher &	Fisher & Paykel Healthcare Limited				
3 8,186,345	5/29/2012	Fisher 8	Fisher & Paykel Healthcare Limited				
4 8,453,641	6/4/2013	Fisher 8	Fisher & Paykel Healthcare Limited				
5 9,265,902	2/23/2016	Fisher 8	Fisher & Paykel Healthcare Limited				
	In the above—entitled case, th	ne following pate	ent(s)/ trademark(s) have been include	ed:		
DATE INCLUDED	INCLUDED BY ☐ Arr	nendment	Answer	Cross Bill	Other Pleading		
PATENT OR TRADEMARK NO.	DATE OF PATENT OR TRADEMARK		HOLDER OF PATENT OR TRADEMARK				
1		000000000000000000000000000000000000000	000000000000000000000000000000000000000	30000000000000000000000000000000000000	***************************************		
2		*******************************	******************************	***************************************			
3							
4							
5							
In the abov	e—entitled case, the following	g decision has be	een rendered or ju	dgement issued:			
DECISION/JUDGEMENT							
CLERK	Y) DEPUTY CL	ERK	***************************************	DATE			



AO 120 (Rev. 08/10)

TO:

Mail Stop 8 Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

REPORT ON THE FILING OR DETERMINATION OF AN ACTION REGARDING A PATENT OR TRADEMARK

In Complian filed in the U.S. Dis	ace with 35 U.S.C. § 290 and strict Court	_	1116 you are hereby District of Califo		tion has been on the following		
Trademarks or	✓ Patents. (the paten	t action involve	s 35 U.S.C. § 292.):				
DOCKET NO. 2:16-cv-6099	DATE FILED 8/15/2016	U.S. DI	STRICT COURT Cer	ntral District of Calif	ornia		
PLAINTIFF			DEFENDANT				
Fisher & Paykel Health	care Limited		ResMed Corp.				
PATENT OR TRADEMARK NO.	DATE OF PATENT OR TRADEMARK		HOLDEI	ADEMARK			
1 8,550,072	10/8/2013	Fish	Fisher & Paykel Healthcare Limited				
2 8,091,547	1/10/2012	Fish	Fisher & Paykel Healthcare Limited				
3 7,111,624	9/26/2006	Fish	Fisher & Paykel Healthcare Limited				
4 6,398,197	6/4/2002	Fish	er & Paykel Heal				
5							
DATE INCLUDED	In the above—entitled case	e, the following	patent(s)/ trademark	(s) have been included:	Other Pleading		
PATENT OR TRADEMARK NO.	DATE OF PATENT OR TRADEMARK	•	HOLDER OF PATENT OR TRADEMARK				
1	***************************************		soenannaaanannaaanannaanannaanannaanananana	andonnenskannonnenskannenskannenskannonnenskannenskannenskan	***************************************		
2	***************************************	************************************		***************************************			
3			***************************************	***************************************			
4			************************************				
5			RARABANKARIANKARIANKARIANKARIANKARIANKARIA	NATATOONAANAANAANAANAANAANAANAANAANAANAANAANA			
***************************************	ove—entitled case, the follow	ving decision ha	ns been rendered or j	udgement issued:			
DECISION/JUDGEMENT							
CLERK (BY)			CLERK	DATE			

